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Date : 28/11/2024

MILTENYI BIOTEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Vatika Business Centre, 6 Floor, Divya Sree Omega, Kondapur
Serilingampally,  K.V. Rangareddy
Hyderabad  Telangana 500084
India
GSTIN 36AARCM4997L1ZD

Purchase Order
# PO-00008

Vendor Address 
CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
GSTIN 29AAGCC1283L1ZC

 Deliver To
Miltenyi Biotec India Private 
Limited
Plot no.4, Sy no.101, 101/2, 
Ground Floor, Building 3600, 
Neovantage Innovation Parks Pvt. 
Ltd
Lalgadi Malakpet (V), Shamirpet 
(M),
Medchal- Malkajgiri (D)
Hyderabad Telangana 500101
India
GSTIN 36AARCM4997L1ZD

# Item & Description Qty Rate Amount

1 4PT-KIT-T2= -  4 Point Type 1 rack mount kit New 2.00 16,227.00 32,454.00

2 SFP-10/25G-CSR-S= -  Dual Rate 10/25GBASE-CSR SFP Module 4.00 44,094.00 1,76,376.00

3 C8200-1N-4T -  Cisco Catalyst C8200-1N-4T Router 2.00 1,35,716.
00

2,71,432.00

4 GLC-TE -  1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire 4.00 18,096.00 72,384.00

5 C9130AXI-D -  Cisco Catalyst 9130AX Series 7.00 91,006.00 6,37,042.00

6 CP-8841-K9= -  Cisco IP Phone 8841 5.00 25,168.00 1,25,840.00

7 C9300LM-48U-4Y-A -  Catalyst 9300L Mini 48p UPoE NW-A, 4x 25G Uplink 2.00 7,33,419.
00

14,66,838.00

8 PWR-C6-1KWAC/2 -  1KW AC Config 6 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply 2.00 70,360.00 1,40,720.00

9 C9300L-STACK-KIT2 -  Cisco Catalyst 9300L and 9300LM Stacking Kit 2.00 67,335.00 1,34,670.00

10 C8200-1N-4T -  Cisco Catalyst C8200-1N-4T Router 1.00 1,38,742.
00

1,38,742.00

11 FG-100F -  22 x GE RJ45 ports (including 2 x WAN ports, 1 x DMZ port, 1 x 
Mgmt port, 2 x HA ports, 16 x switch ports with 4 SFP port shared media), 4 
SFP ports, 2x 10G SFP+ FortiLinks, dual power supplies redundancy.

2.00 1,69,700.
00

3,39,400.00
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Sub Total 43,78,354.00

IGST18 (18%) 7,88,103.72

Total ₹51,66,457.72

# Item & Description Qty Rate Amount

12 "FC-10-F100F-212-02-DD         -  4-Hour Hardware and Onsite Engineer Priority 
RMA Service (Requires FortiCare Premium or FortiCare Elite)        84341"

2.00 2,94,700.
00

5,89,400.00

13 FC-10-F100F-950-02-36 -  Unified Threat Protection (UTP) (IPS, Advanced 
Malware Protection, Application Control, URL, DNS & Video Filtering, 
Antispam Service, and FortiCare Premium)

2.00 97,000.00 1,94,000.00

14 FN-TRAN-SFP+SR -  10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range 10GE SFP+ 
transceiver module, short range for systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots

4.00 9,155.00 36,620.00

15 Patch Cables -  Cat6 Patch cables RJ45-2mtrs 48.00 177.00 8,496.00

16 Patch Cables -  Cat6 Patch cables RJ45-0.5mtrs 14.00 150.00 2,100.00

17 Cables -  Fibreoptic Multimode MM OM4 LC-LC - 2mtrs 8.00 1,480.00 11,840.00

Terms & Conditions

OEM Standard
Delivery-8-10 weeks

Authorized Signature


